RESOLUTION NO. 2007-57

A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF FOSTER CITY SUPPORTING THE DEVELOPMENT OF AN ENERGY STRATEGY FOR SAN MATEO COUNTY

CITY OF FOSTER CITY

WHEREAS, the City/County Association of Governments (C/CAG) of San Mateo County has established a task force to develop an Energy Strategy to consider the current and future energy needs of the county; and

WHEREAS, the Energy Strategy will recommend a course of action that will address San Mateo County needs in a fiscally cost effective, environmentally friendly, and socially responsible manner; and

WHEREAS, energy conservation can result in significant cost savings to the City of Foster City; and

WHEREAS, there is a growing recognition that the world must better manage and address its energy usage in order to reduce the impact of global warming and the corresponding climate change; and

WHEREAS, it is in the best interest financially and socially of the City of Foster City to actively participate;

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the City Council of the City of Foster City will:

- 1. Support the development of the Energy Strategy;
- 2. Review and discuss the issues addressed in the Energy Strategy;
- 3. Provide feedback as appropriate; and
- 4. Consider implementing appropriate and beneficial strategies upon its completion and an analysis of the ramifications of said strategies.

PASSED AND ADOPTED as a Resolution of the City Council of the City of Foster City at the Regular Meeting held on the 18th day of June, 2007 by the following vote:

AYES:

Councilmembers Frisella, Kiramis, Koelling, Wykoff, and Mayor Cox

NOES:

None

ABSENT:

None

ABSTAIN:

None

RON COX, MAYOR

ATTEST:

THERESE L. CALIC, CITY CLERK